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Students Satisfaction Survey 2018-19

0- Very Poor 1- Poor, 2- Good, 3- Very Good, 4-Excellent

Percentage Of Response

SL NO Questions . 1 2 ; p
1 How much of the syllabus was covered in the class. 0.85 | 1.69 | 27.97 60.17 | 9.32
) How well did the teacher prepare for the class. 000 339 4322 4661 678
3 How effective were the teacher's communicative skills. 000 254 3475 51.69 ! 11.02
4 How do you describe the approach of teachers to teaching. = 900 847 3983 4237 932
5 How fair were the teacher's internal evaluation process. 0.00 | 932 | 38.14 44.07 | 847
6 Was your performance in assignments discussed withyou. = 000 11.86 31.36 44.07 12.71

The institution takes active interest in promoting internship
,student exchange ,field visit ,opportunity for students.

Do you find the teaching and mentoring process in your

8 institution helpful for your cognitive social and emotional 254 932 3390 41.53 12.71

2.54 | 12.71 | 44.07 31.36 | 9.32

growth.

9 Igsr (t)f\f institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and 085 11.02 3729 4237 | 847
Does your teacher take active interest in discussing with you

10 about your expected competencies, course outcomes and 3.39 11.02 | 36.44 36.44 12.71
programme out comes.

1 Is your mentor able to make necessary follow-up on a task 254 11017 33.90 4153 11.86
assigned to you.

12 The _teac.hers illustrate the concepts through examples and 085 763 3220 5254 678
applications.

13 The 'FCE}ChGI:S identify your strengths and encourage you with 339 11102 3051 4661 847
providing right level of challenges.

14 Dpes your teacher help you to identify your weakness and 339  10.17 3136 4492 10.17
give necessary advice to overcome the challenges.

15 Does your institution collect feedback from students for 339 | 508 | 3475 5000 6.8

ascertaining the quality of teachers.
For enhancing the learning experiences does the
16 1nst1tqte/teachers use StudeI'lt.CGIl.tI'IC methpds such as 424  10.17 36.44  40.68 8.47
experimental learning, participative learning and problem
solving methodologies.

How well were the teachers encourage to participate in

17 : . 5.08 16.10 | 28.81 1 39.83  10.17
extracurricular activities.

18 ];((ilelz your institution offer any training on soft skills/life 678  17.80 2627 3898 10.17

19 Does your institution conduct any event/program that 339 1186 22.88 5339 847

promotes the employability of your student.
For a better learning experience, what percentage of teachers

20 use ICT enabled teaching methods such as LCD projector, 593  6.78  35.59 3898 12.71
multimedia etc.
Do you agree that the overall quality of the teaching-learning

21 process provided by your institution are up to your 0.85 | 7.63 | 36.44 42.37  12.71
satisfaction.
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Does the institute provide you opportunities to participate in
National, State or District level competitions.

Do the teachers/institute take active interest in making
awareness among students about the changing trends in
society.

Is the institute able to encourage you to be part of Social
Service Schemes such as NSS, NCC.

Are the teachers able to create a stress free environment for
the students for a better educational platforms.

Are the teachers able to relate your subjects with current
affairs around the Globe.

Are the teachers able to give you a better idea of your future
and lend you necessary guidance to create a better one.
How well do you think your institute is able to handle
student feedbacks and take required steps to tackle various
issues raised by the students.
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ACTION TAKEN REPORT
Students Satisfaction Survey 2018-19

Based on the feedback made by the students on the internal academic evaluation and institutional
facilities, more than 95 % of students responded that the syllabus was covered in the class. 97% of
students have responded that the teachers were well prepared for the classes. 97% of students reported
that communication skill of the teachers has improved over the period, only 3% has negatively
responded to the above statement, which could be rectified with more personalized teaching
processes. Majority of the students positively responded to the internal evaluation process. 88 % of
students responded that the syllabus followed and the curricular activities provided by the institution
had enabled them to grow emotionally and cognitively. The initiatives taken by the teachers in
providing extra-curricular activities had been found helpful by majority of students. 86s% students
agreed that teachers were successful in using student centric methods like experimental learning,
participative learning and problem- solving methodologies. Another 75% of students stated the
teachers were able to provide training in life skills and soft skills, which the students could use in their
future career development. Majority of the students positively responded that the institution was able
to collect feedback from them and take active interest in providing the necessary responses. 87% of
students responded that the teachers were successful in implementing e-learning methods. The active
involvement of the institution and teachers in encouraging the students to join the Social Service
Schemes had been positively responded by more than 92% students. Majority of the students agreed
that the academic atmosphere provided by the institution and the teachers has enabled them to
contribute more time and energy to their education and career development, the guidance provided by
the teachers have also helped students in improving their studies and to set long term goals. Majority
have positively responded that the overall education and extra-curricular activities provided by the
institution and teachers are good or excellent.



